
5th Michelin 12H PAUL RICARD 2025

3 - 5 July 2025Private Test
Paul Ricard - 5842 mtr.Sector Analyse per Class

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GT3 - GT3 Cars

56 Scuderia P raha 2:02.954 51 33.522 37.321 52.058 2:02.90128 3 52 2 3

28 TFT Racing 2:03.140 82 33.787 37.424 51.844 2:03.0557 11 85 6 1

73 Proton Huber Competition 2:03.311 253 33.667 37.347 52.039 2:03.05328 35 333 4 2

69 Continental Racing by Simpson Motorsport 2:03.368 164 33.734 37.318 52.316 2:03.36816 16 164 1 6

21 HAAS RT 2:03.644 75 33.931 37.397 52.274 2:03.6027 10 77 5 4

90 E2P Racing 2:04.038 206 34.000 37.340 52.348 2:03.68820 5 710 3 7

81 Era Motorsport 2:04.118 227 33.884 37.567 52.471 2:03.92222 19 226 9 8

18 Sainteloc Junior Team 2:04.306 78 33.990 37.512 52.551 2:04.0538 7 78 7 9

93 Red Ant Racing 2:04.332 79 33.994 37.562 52.607 2:04.1637 7 69 8 11

65 Viper Niza Racing 2:04.366 810 34.147 37.632 52.587 2:04.3668 8 812 10 10

71 Juta Racing 2:04.725 3411 34.138 37.714 52.873 2:04.72534 34 3411 11 13

11 HOFOR Racing 2:05.198 2512 34.451 38.201 52.299 2:04.95125 23 2417 19 5

96 RD Signs - Siauliai Racing Team 2:05.390 2813 34.426 37.782 53.182 2:05.39028 28 2816 13 14

98 Dragon Racing 2:05.401 3414 34.207 37.732 52.861 2:04.80027 15 3413 12 12

42 Prime Speed Sport 2:06.053 1515 34.577 38.061 53.303 2:05.94115 14 1519 17 15

72 Juta Racing 2:06.892 2216 34.927 37.902 53.977 2:06.80622 23 2223 16 18

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GT3-PRO/AM - GT3 Cars

56 Scuderia P raha 2:02.954 51 33.522 37.321 52.058 2:02.90128 3 52 2 3

28 TFT Racing 2:03.140 82 33.787 37.424 51.844 2:03.0557 11 85 6 1

73 Proton Huber Competition 2:03.311 253 33.667 37.347 52.039 2:03.05328 35 333 4 2

81 Era Motorsport 2:04.118 224 33.884 37.567 52.471 2:03.92222 19 226 9 8

18 Sainteloc Junior Team 2:04.306 75 33.990 37.512 52.551 2:04.0538 7 78 7 9

98 Dragon Racing 2:05.401 346 34.207 37.732 52.861 2:04.80027 15 3413 12 12

42 Prime Speed Sport 2:06.053 157 34.577 38.061 53.303 2:05.94115 14 1519 17 15

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GT3-AM -  GT3 Cars

69 Continental Racing by Simpson Motorsport 2:03.368 161 33.734 37.318 52.316 2:03.36816 16 164 1 6

21 HAAS RT 2:03.644 72 33.931 37.397 52.274 2:03.6027 10 77 5 4

90 E2P Racing 2:04.038 203 34.000 37.340 52.348 2:03.68820 5 710 3 7

65 Viper Niza Racing 2:04.366 84 34.147 37.632 52.587 2:04.3668 8 812 10 10

71 Juta Racing 2:04.725 345 34.138 37.714 52.873 2:04.72534 34 3411 11 13

11 HOFOR Racing 2:05.198 256 34.451 38.201 52.299 2:04.95125 23 2417 19 5

96 RD Signs - Siauliai Racing Team 2:05.390 287 34.426 37.782 53.182 2:05.39028 28 2816 13 14

72 Juta Racing 2:06.892 228 34.927 37.902 53.977 2:06.80622 23 2223 16 18
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5th Michelin 12H PAUL RICARD 2025

3 - 5 July 2025Private Test
Paul Ricard - 5842 mtr.Sector Analyse per Class

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GTX - Special GT cars

703 Vortex V8 2:06.382 71 33.255 37.809 53.828 2:04.89213 8 71 14 17

709 Graff Racing 2:06.906 182 34.371 37.838 53.567 2:05.77626 22 714 15 16

701 Vortex V8 2:08.364 233 35.316 38.432 54.494 2:08.24225 23 2027 22 23

702 Vortex V8 2:12.085 144 35.359 39.257 56.269 2:10.88527 13 1429 30 31

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

992 - Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992)

909 Red Camel-Jordans.nl 2:07.258 71 34.636 38.303 54.139 2:07.0789 7 720 20 19

957 Lionspeed GP 2:07.333 182 34.398 38.198 54.354 2:06.95020 22 1815 18 21

901 Ajith Kumar Racing by Red Ant 2:07.353 63 34.570 38.307 54.171 2:07.0488 5 618 21 20

907 RPM Racing 2:07.910 174 34.839 38.463 54.528 2:07.83017 15 1521 23 24

888 SebLajoux Racing 2:08.232 225 35.047 38.593 54.421 2:08.06121 14 2224 24 22

902 Holmgaard Motorsport 2:08.241 136 34.912 38.630 54.556 2:08.09813 13 1222 25 25

910 SebLajoux Racing 2:09.336 177 35.202 38.673 54.717 2:08.59218 18 1726 27 26

911 9und11 Racing 2:09.583 338 35.162 38.656 54.999 2:08.81729 31 3225 26 28

928 HRT Performance 2:09.929 159 35.345 38.927 55.267 2:09.53916 20 1528 28 29

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

992-AM - Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992)

901 Ajith Kumar Racing by Red Ant 2:07.353 61 34.570 38.307 54.171 2:07.0488 5 618 21 20

907 RPM Racing 2:07.910 172 34.839 38.463 54.528 2:07.83017 15 1521 23 24

888 SebLajoux Racing 2:08.232 223 35.047 38.593 54.421 2:08.06121 14 2224 24 22

902 Holmgaard Motorsport 2:08.241 134 34.912 38.630 54.556 2:08.09813 13 1222 25 25

910 SebLajoux Racing 2:09.336 175 35.202 38.673 54.717 2:08.59218 18 1726 27 26

911 9und11 Racing 2:09.583 336 35.162 38.656 54.999 2:08.81729 31 3225 26 28

928 HRT Performance 2:09.929 157 35.345 38.927 55.267 2:09.53916 20 1528 28 29

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GT4 - GT4 Homologated cars

421 Venture 2:12.366 31 36.116 39.872 56.191 2:12.1794 3 331 32 30

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

Private Test Only

931 HRT Performance 2:09.661 61 35.565 38.947 54.860 2:09.3727 4 630 29 27

929 HRT Performance 2:12.389 222 36.217 39.544 56.503 2:12.26415 22 1732 31 32
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